## ORDINANCE NO. 525

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, that the following described property be annexed into the city limits of the City of Hamilton:

A tract of land situated in the SE½ of NW½ and in the NE½ of SW½ of Section 3, Township 11 South, Range 13 West, Marion County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows, to-wit: "Beginning at the Southeast corner of said SE½ of NW½; thence run North, along the East boundary of said SE½ of NW½, a distance of 330 feet; thence run West, parallel with the South boundary of said SE1/4 of NW½, to the East side of the county paved road which runs in a North-South direction; thence run South, along the East side of said county paved road with the North side of the county paved road which runs in an East-West direction; thence run Easterly, along the North side of said second county paved road, to the intersection of the North side of said second county paved road with the East boundary of said NE½ of SW½; thence run North, alonf the East boundary of said NE½ of SW½, to the Northeast corner of said NE½ of SW½, to the point of beginning of the land herein described."

and that a copy of this ordinance and a plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate, Marion County, Alabama.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 26<sup>7H</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 1996.

MAYOR SAMO

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK